UC San Diego UC San Diego Previously Published Works

Title

Publisher Correction: An Artificial Intelligence-guided signature reveals the shared host immune response in MIS-C and Kawasaki disease.

Permalink https://escholarship.org/uc/item/3c0039f9

Journal Nature communications, 13(1)

ISSN 2041-1723

Authors

Ghosh, Pradipta Katkar, Gajanan D Shimizu, Chisato <u>et al.</u>

Publication Date 2022-08-01

DOI

10.1038/s41467-022-32479-7

Peer reviewed

Corrections & amendments

Publisher Correction: An Artificial Intelligence-guided signature reveals the shared host immune response in MIS-C and Kawasaki disease

Correction to: Nature Communications https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-022-30357-w, published online 16 May 2022

https://doi.org/10.1038/s41467-022-32479-7

Published online: 11 August 2022

Check for updates

Pradipta Ghosh , Gajanan D. Katkar, Chisato Shimizu , Jihoon Kim, Soni Khandelwal, Adriana H. Tremoulet, John T. Kanegaye , Pediatric Emergency Medicine Kawasaki Disease Research Group*, Joseph Bocchini, Soumita Das, Jane C. Burns & Debashis Sahoo

The original version of this Article omitted from the author list the 9th. 10th. 11th and 12th authors Joseph Bocchini (Willis-Knighton Health System, Shreveport, LA), Soumita Das (Department of Pathology, University of California San Diego), Jane C. Burns (Department of Pediatrics, University of California San Diego and the Rady Children's Hospital-San Diego, San Diego, CA) and Debashis Sahoo (Department of Pediatrics, University of California San Diego and the Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Jacob's School of Engineering, University of California San Diego). Additionally, the original version of this Article omitted to indicate Jane C. Burns and Debashis Sahoo as co-corresponding authors together with Pradipta Ghosh. The contact information for the corresponding authors of this Article is 'Jane C. Burns, M.D.; Professor, Department of Pediatrics, Director, Kawasaki Disease Research Center, University of California San Diego; 9500 Gilman Dr. MC 0641, La Jolla, CA 92093-0641 Phone: 858-246-0155: Email: jcburns@health.ucsd.edu', 'Debashis Sahoo, Ph.D; Associate Professor, Department of Pediatrics, University of California San Diego; 9500 Gilman Drive, MC 0703, Leichtag Building 132; La Jolla, CA 92093-0703 Phone: 858-246-1803: Fax: 858-246-0019: Email: dsahoo@ucsd.edu' and 'Pradipta Ghosh, M.D.: Professor, Departments of Medicine, and Cell and Molecular Medicine, University of California San Diego; 9500 Gilman Drive (MC 0651), George E. Palade Bldg, Rm 232, 239; La Jolla, CA 92093. Phone: 858-822-7633: Fax: 858-822-7636: Email: prghosh@ucsd.edu'. Furthermore, the list of members of the Pediatric Emergency Medicine Kawasaki Disease Research.

Group provided at the end of the Article erroneously included Joseph Bocchini, Soumita Das, Jane C. Burns and Debashis Sahoo.

Finally, the Acknowledgements section erroneously reported the grants iDASH U54HL108460 and R01HL140898 being awarded to J.C.B. and A.H.T. The correct grants awarded to J.C.B and A.H.T. are PreVAIL R61HD105590 and R01HL140898.

These errors have been corrected in both the PDF and HTML versions of the Article.

Open Access This article is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License, which permits use, sharing, adaptation, distribution and reproduction in any medium or format, as long as you give appropriate credit to the original author(s) and the source, provide a link to the Creative Commons license, and indicate if changes were made. The images or other third party material in this article are included in the article's Creative Commons license, unless indicated otherwise in a credit line to the material. If material is not included in the article's Creative Commons license and your intended use is not permitted by statutory regulation or exceeds the permitted use, you will need to obtain permission directly from the copyright holder. To view a copy of this license, visit http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/.

© The Author(s) 2022

^{*}A list of authors and their affiliations appears online.